ORDINANCE NO. 22 - 33

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20-44 REVISING THE NAME OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2020, the City Council passed Ordinance No. 20-44, establishing the Law Enforcement Transparency and Accountability Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Law Enforcement Transparency and Accountability Commission (LETAC) recommends that City Council revise Ordinance No. 20-44 to change the name of the Commission to the Law Enforcement Transparency Advisory Commission to better align with the work of the Commission.

Section 1. Ordinance No. 20-44 is amended as follows:

* * *

Section 1. There is hereby created an advisory Law Enforcement Transparency and Accountability Advisory Commission (the "Commission") for the purposes of:

* * *

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 3. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance be available for inspection and acquisition in the Office of the City Clerk.

Introduced, read, passed on first reading and ordered published this 4th day of

June 2022

Finally passed: June 28, 2022

Council President

Mayor's Action: * Approved on June 30, 2022 Disapproved on _____, based on the following objections: **Council Action After Disapproval:** □ Council did not act to override the Mayor's veto. Finally adopted on a vote of ______, on _____. Council action on ______ failed to override the Mayor's veto. Council President ATTEST: Sarah B Johnson

Sarah B. Johns

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20-44 REVISING THE NAME OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION." was introduced and read at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Colorado Springs, held on June 14, 2022; that said ordinance was finally passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of said City, held on the 28th day of June 2022, and that the same was published by title and in summary, in accordance with Section 3-80 of Article III of the Charter, a newspaper published and in general circulation in the Gazette, at least ten days before its passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City, this 28th day of June 2022.

1st Publication Date: June 17, 2022 2nd Publication Date: July 6, 2022

Effective Date: July 11, 2022

Initial:

City Clerk

arch B Johnson